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mission in Ulan Balor is still under (c) No, Sir, but a servicing team consideration. exists in some areas.

Then In Post Ollit"e in Theatre Communications Bulldlnr, New Delhi

1131. Shrt Yashpal Sinrh: Will the Minister of CommunicatloDS be pleased to refer to the reply givi!n to Unstarred Question No. 1063 on the 30th AUI/ust, 1965 and state:

(a) whether the Police investira-
tions regarding the burrlary in the Post Office located in the Theatre Communications Building, Connaught l>lace, New Delhi haa since been
.,ompleted; and

Cb 1 II on, the detail. therecf?

Tile Deputy Minister in the Department of Communications (Shrt Bharavatl): (a) The Police authorities have provisionally closed the case as untraced.

Cb) No ~ details are available.

e.mm1llllt,. Llstenlnr Seb Ia Batem
Barder Al'UII

1839. Sbrl S. C. Samanta:
Sbrl M. L. Dwlvedl:
Sbrt 8nboclb 1IaIIIda:

Will the Minister of information and Broadcaatlnc be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that conae-
quent on the Chinese aggression on our borders, one thousand additional eommunity listening scts Were supplied on a priority basis for installation in the eastem border areal;

(b) if so, what percentage of the lilt. .upl>lied Is In workinr order;

~ whether an,. mobile maintenance units have been set up for the URel'n border areas; and

(d) If so. how man,. and whleh are
&heir headquarters'

The Minister of Information and BroadcuUng (SbrtmaU indira Otaftdfll): Ca) Yes, Sir.

(b) About 83-83 per cent.

(d) Dues not arise.

Mal-administration in the I.A.F. Base
Depot, Poona

18U. Shrl Malibu LIma,.e:
8brt Barrl:

Will the Minister of Defence be plealed to state:

(a) whether Government have received any complaint about the maladministration and corrupt practieetl in the Indian Air Force Base Signal •
Repair Depot, Poona;

(b) if so, whether any inquiry has been instituted into this complaint;
and

(c) if so, the result thereof?

Tbe MJnJsteIo of Defenee (Sbrl Y. B.
Cbavan): (a) Yes, Sir. An unsigned complaint alleging malpractices at Air Force Base Signals nepair Depot, Poona, WB< received in August 1965.

(b) On inquiry, the complaint was found to be pseudonymous. In accordance with the Government policy, no action is to be taken on such complaints against Government officials nnd, there'fore, the matter has been treated as closed.

Ce) Does not arise.
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("I) ~ ~ Ifr.r.n it 5!f;T
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~t tlo ScleuUats' CoDlereucs at Budapest

1144. Sui D. C. SIwma: Will the Minister of External Alralrs be pleased to state:

<a) whether the Chinese bid to castigate India for what It called "aggression on Pakisllan" at the two International Scientists' Conferences held recently at Budapest <Hungary) wal tlIwarted and the Scientists' meets told China to behove Or quit; and

(b) if 80, the reaction of Government to the whole episode?

The MlDIster of External Alralrs
(811.1 Swaraa Slqhl: (a) Chines.
attempts to use the Scit'ntists' Confer_
cnce for tirades against India and certain other countriC"s were thwarted.
Their behaviour was ,tTongly condemned by the Co ~ President und the Chinese delegation w('re isolated.

(b) The Government of India deplores t l~ usc of S(' ( 11. !fie forum
{or political propagand., .

AJ'III!I AId from Pereira c.aa ...
18C5. lui S. H. Ba.,..1

SbrJ Daljlt S ..... :
BIII'I D. D. Pul:
Sbrl B. K. Du:

Will the Miniater of De'- lie pleased to ltate:

<a) wlaether an,. countrJ hal .-
IIIlI!d P'IIII aid to l1II1il;

